Consent to Personal Data Processing

1. Terms and definitions

The Site is a website located at an address on the Internet in the .spbstu.ru domain.

Site User is the subject of personal data or (in the event of incapacity of the subject of personal data) their legal representative, providing the Operator through a number of technical actions in the corresponding part of the graphical user interface of the Site their personal data or personal data of the represented person, respectively.

Consent is the current consent of the Site User to personal data processing. The Operator is Peter the Great St. Petersburg Polytechnic University, Federal State Autonomous Educational Institution of Higher Education, located at 29 Polytechnic Str., St. Petersburg, 195251; OGRN: 1027802505279, INN 7804040077.

Request is an instruction of the Site User addressed to the Operator, sent by the Site User through certain technical actions in the corresponding part of the graphical user interface of the Site.

The terms not disclosed in this section of the subject's consent to the processing of their personal data should be understood in the meaning established for those by the Federal Law "On Personal Data" No. 152-FZ of July 27, 2006.

2. Conditions on which the User of the Site gives consent

Hereby, the Site User who has marked the checkbox in the corresponding part of the graphical user interface of the site next to the inscription "By checking this checkbox, you consent to the processing of your personal data", freely, voluntarily and in their interest provides the Operator with a specific, informed and conscious consent to the following conditions:

The User:

- Confirms that all the data specified by them belong personally to them; confirms and acknowledges that they have carefully read this Consent form and the conditions for the processing of their personal data indicated by them in the online forms on the Site.
- Expresses consent to the conditions for the processing of personal data without reservations and restrictions.

The Site Operator shall not not responsible for the use (both lawful and unlawful) by third parties of the Information posted by the User on the Site, including its reproduction and distribution, carried out in all possible ways.

The purpose of processing personal data is execution by the Operator of the Request within the framework of which the Site User provides personal data.

The list of personal data for the processing of which Consent is given: Consent is granted by the Site User to the Operator to process the personal data that they provided when filling out the Request form.

The list of actions with personal data for which Consent is given: collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, changing), extraction, use, depersonalization, blocking, deletion, destruction of personal data.

General description of the methods of processing personal data used by the Operator: manual processing of personal data, automated processing of personal data, including with and without transmission over the Internet, mixed processing of personal data.

3. Procedure for withdrawal of consent

Consent is valid for one calendar year and can be revoked at any time by sending a corresponding application by the Website User to the Operator at the email address: opit-media@spbstu.ru. Consent is considered withdrawn within 7 (seven) business days from the date of receipt of the specified application by the Operator.

4. Final provisions

The Site User hereby confirms that:

- He/she is the subject of the personal data provided to the Operator, and if the subject of the personal data provided to the Operator is not a competent person, that he/she is the legal representative of the subject of personal data.
- He/she is familiarized with the rights and obligations of the personal data subject provided to them in accordance with the Federal Law "On Personal Data" No. 152-FZ of July 27, 2006, as well as with the <u>Organization's policy</u> regarding the processing of personal data.

The Operator has the right to amend this Consent. When making changes in the current edition, the date of the last update shall be indicated. The new version of the Consent shall enter into force upon its placement, unless otherwise provided by the new version of the Consent.